GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:103
ANSWERED ON:22.11.2011

HARYANA INTERNATIONAL FILM FESTIVAL
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Fourth Haryana International Film Festival was held recently;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the response received therefrom; and

(c) the steps being taken by the Government to organize more such film festivals in future in each State including Haryana?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (DR. S. JAGATHRAKSHAKAN)
(@)&(b) Government of India, Ministry of Information & Broadcasting is not associated with the Haryana International Film Festival.
(c) Ministry of Information & Broadcasting organises International Film Festival of India every year in Goa. Apart from this, Directorate

of Film Festivals under the Ministry of Information & Broadcasting organises Indian Panorama Film Festivals at various places all over
India, in association with the concerned State Government.
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